
Puntos

(3 Mello)

1 Gonzalez Perez, Arian 7,0 7,0 14,0

2 Rodriguez Lopez, Rafael 6,5 6,0 12,5

3 Medarde Santiago, Luis Marcos 6,5 5,5 12,0

4 Villar Perez, Samuel 6,0 6,0 12,0

5 Alonso Rodriguez, Tristan 4,5 4,5 9,0

6 Bello Filgueira, Joaquin Antonio 4,5 4,5 9,0

7 Lopez Pereyra, Antonio 5,0 4,0 9,0

8 Pazos Garcia, Anxo 5,0 4,0 9,0

9 Lorenzo Duran, Marcos 5,5 2,5 8,0

10 Garralda Ruiz, Ander 4,5 3,0 7,5

11 Larino Nieto, David 7,5 7,5

12 Represa Perez, Mireya 7,5 7,5

13 Manolache, Marius 7,5 7,5

14 Dias, Ivo Rodrigues 7,0 7,0

15 Ferreno Sanmartin, Angel 7,0 7,0

16 Ibarra Jerez, Jose Carlos 7,0 7,0

17 Grigoryan, Karen H 7,0 7,0

18 Horton, Andrew P 6,5 6,5

19 Romero Holmes, Alfonso 6,5 6,5

20 Petkov, Vladimir 6,5 6,5

21 Staristits, Ilmars 6,5 6,5

22 Gonzalez Regueiro, Rodrigo 6,0 6,0

23 Lobato Rey, Pablo 6,0 6,0

24 Ortin Blanco, Inigo 6,0 6,0

25 Patino Romaris, Juan Roberto 6,0 6,0

26 Prado Lobo, Jonas 6,0 6,0

27 Ramon Perez, Jose Luis 6,0 6,0

28 Rey Malde, Henrique 6,0 6,0

29 Rodriguez Ferreiros, Andres 6,0 6,0

30 Pazos Portas, Antonio 6,0 6,0

31 Khamrakulov, Ibragim S. 6,0 6,0

32 Espineira Gonzalez, Diego 6,0 6,0

33 Guerra Bastida, Diego 6,0 6,0

34 Vidal del Rio, Manuel 6,0 6,0

35 Esteban Romo, Francisco J 5,5 5,5

36 Garcia Camina, Belarmino 5,0 0,5 5,5

37 Laiz Ibanez, Hector 5,5 5,5

38 Leiros Vila, Avelino 5,5 5,5

39 Martel Bruniaux, Malko 5,5 5,5

40 Nedobora, Gregori 5,5 5,5

41 Palacios Gonzalez, Miguel 5,5 5,5

42 Pena Torres, Jose Carlos 5,5 5,5

43 Prieto, Alberto 5,5 5,5

44 Roldan Marques, Daniel 5,5 5,5
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45 Silva, Pedro Gil Ferreira Da 5,5 5,5

46 Sanchez Aller, Fernando 5,5 5,5

47 Baltar Iglesias, David 5,5 5,5

48 Garcia Carbo, Marcial 5,5 5,5

49 Puga Sanchez, Miguel 5,5 5,5

50 Vazquez Gomez, David 5,5 5,5

51 Rey Torres, Salvador 5,5 5,5

52 Bouza-Brey Teijeiro, Gonzalo 5,0 5,0

53 Galvan Sarmiento, Jose Luis 5,0 5,0

54 Garcia Vilas, Mario 5,0 5,0

55 Gonzalez Davila, Miguel 5,0 5,0

56 Gutierrez Abarrategui, Luis 5,0 5,0

57 Huarte Zozaya, Aitor 5,0 5,0

58 Maquieira Vidal, Alvaro 5,0 5,0

59 Palacios Llorente, Javier 5,0 5,0

60 Pelaez Murias, Eduardo 5,0 5,0

61 Peleman, Tony 5,0 5,0

62 Costa Paulo 5,0 5,0

63 Goncalves, Lucas Jordao 5,0 5,0

64 Tallarico, Ovidio Mario 5,0 5,0

65 Vazquez Gomez, Marcos 5,0 5,0

66 Gonzalez Maestro, Adrian 5,0 5,0

67 Reza Salgado, Marcos 5,0 5,0

68 Adams, Philip 4,5 4,5

69 Arias Castanedo, Jacinto 4,5 4,5

70 Betanzos Jamardo, Adrian 4,5 4,5

71 Blanco Dans, Manuel 4,5 4,5

72 Dorado Meijide, Andrea 4,5 4,5

73 Fernandez Lozano, Francesc 4,5 4,5

74 Gomez Segade, Pablo 4,5 4,5

75 Kopischke, Maik 4,5 4,5

76 Malon Insausti, Andres 4,5 4,5

77 Ortin Blanco, Ainhoa 4,5 4,5

78 Planas Gene, Juan 4,5 4,5

79 Ruiz Martinez, Isidro 4,5 4,5

80 Alvarez Pampillon, Antonio 4,5 4,5

81 Garcia Fernandez, Manuel 4,5 4,5

82 Alvarez Fernandez, Manuel 4,5 4,5

83 Reza Salgado, Miguel 4,5 4,5

84 Ruiz De Almiron Lomo, Luis 4,5 4,5

85 Diaz Gomez Mateo 4,5 4,5

86 Represas Gomez, Lucas 4,5 4,5

87 Martins, Jose Carlos Caetano 4,5 4,5

88 Fuentes Cid, Arturo 4,5 4,5

89 Argibay Fontan, Santiago 4,0 4,0

90 Ballina Amandi, Casimiro 4,0 4,0

91 Castillo Sanz, Javier 4,0 4,0

92 Cruz Alvarez de Ron, Dan 4,0 4,0

93 Garcia Mtez de la Hidalga, Enriq 4,0 4,0



94 Gomez Cerezo, Diego Jesus 4,0 4,0

95 Lesteiro Lores, Manuel Raul 4,0 4,0

96 Lloveras Hernanz, Jose Antonio 4,0 4,0

97 Martinez Rodriguez, Eugenio 4,0 4,0

98 Prol Lusquinos, Jose Manuel 4,0 4,0

99 Redondo Varela, Celestino 4,0 4,0

100 San Miguel Torre, Saul 4,0 4,0

101 Suarez Vallejo, Manuel 4,0 4,0

102 Sotelo Lopez, Francisco 4,0 4,0

103 Rodriguez Ferreira, Jose Camilo 4,0 4,0

104 Belo, Andre Nabais Moura 4,0 4,0

105 Alcalde Sosa, Gabriel 4,0 4,0

106 Lopez Conde, Manuel 4,0 4,0

107 Vazquez Velasco, Adrian 4,0 4,0

108 Crespo Arce, Miguel Angel 3,5 3,5

109 Esteve Perez, Manuel Fulgencio 3,5 3,5

110 Garcia Martin, Juan Manuel 3,5 3,5

111 Garcia Martinez, Belarmino 2,5 1,0 3,5

112 Giraldez Rodriguez, Daniel 3,5 3,5

113 Izaguirre Altuna, Alberto 3,5 3,5

114 Jaumandreu Llopis, Antonio 3,5 3,5

115 Lopez Perez, Alberto Jose 3,5 3,5

116 Moreira Martinez, Xose Ramon 3,5 3,5

117 Piquin Rey, Luis 3,5 3,5

118 Rey Chimera, Luca 3,5 3,5

119 Rodriguez Iglesias, Iria 3,5 3,5

120 Rodriguez Lopez, Evaristo 3,5 3,5

121 Salgado Gonzalez, Julio 3,5 3,5

122 Silva, Jose Lucas Ferreira 3,5 3,5

123 Perez Dapoza, Cesar 3,5 3,5

124 Paz Vizcaya, Manuel 3,5 3,5

125 Lorenzo Calvo, Damian Angel 3,5 3,5

126 Bastos Gonzalez, Gonzalo 3,5 3,5

127 Nieves Fernandez, Celso 3,5 3,5

128 Lamas Gonzalez, Jose Javier 3,5 3,5

129 Lopez Rodriguez, Victor 3,5 3,5

130 Veleirinho, Antonio 3,5 3,5

131 Martinez Rios, Pablo 3,5 3,5

132 Alonso Rodriguez, Escarlata 2,0 1,0 3,0

133 Conde Longo, Marcos 3,0 3,0

134 Garcia Padin, Juan Carlos 3,0 3,0

135 Leiro Abelleira, Jesus Francisco 3,0 3,0

136 Longueira Alonso, Breixo 3,0 3,0

137 Martinez Vazquez, Victoria 3,0 3,0

138 Rodriguez Ferreiros, Angela 3,0 3,0

139 Trigo Carro, Manuel 3,0 3,0

140 Vazquez Brea, Raul 3,0 3,0

141 Dorado Rodriguez, David 3,0 3,0

142 Lopez Conde, Xoaquin 3,0 3,0



143 Descalzo Senoran, Carlos 3,0 3,0

144 Rodriguez Palomares, Sebastian 3,0 3,0

145 Veleirinho Tomas, Carvalho 3,0 3,0

146 Bastos Gonzalez, Mario 3,0 3,0

147 Barral Rubirosa, Cristobal 2,5 2,5

148 Cascallar Agra, Rita 2,5 2,5

149 Garcia Villalba, Daniel 2,5 2,5

150 Gomez Perez, Lorenzo 2,5 2,5

151 Rodriguez Iglesias, Mateo 2,5 2,5

152 Rodriguez Bernardo, Gumersindo 2,5 2,5

153 Saco Perez, Juan 2,5 2,5

154 Martinez Martinez, Adrian 2,0 2,0

155 Gonzalez Viso, Jose Jaime 2,0 2,0

156 Cereijo Suarez, Alejandro 1,5 1,5

157 Czarnecki Gonzalez, Gael Roch 1,5 1,5

158 Rey Aguino, Annika Estela 1,5 1,5

104,0 67,0 0,0 0,0 0,0


